2019 KAY LEADERSHIP CAMP **APPLICATION FOR KAYAN HARDSHIP SCHOLARSHIP**

KAY Clubs and/or students unable to attend KAY Leadership Camp due to financial challenges may qualify for a partial registration scholarship only as a means of financial assistance. Within certain limits, KAYAN (Kansas Association for Youth Alumni Network) will provide financial assistance for camp registration to be determined by the KAY State Director.

Please complete, sign and return this Scholarship Application NO LATER THAN APRIL 15 FOR CONSIDERATION.

KAY CLUB:	TOWN:
SPONSOR:	EMAIL:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

FINANCING STUDENT(S) TO CAMP:

KAY Clubs are encouraged to invest in their future club leadership by sending members to KAY Leadership Camp.

- Many clubs require their President to attend KLC and will pay their registration fee.
- KAY clubs are encouraged to also send students who have never attended KLC. •
- Many clubs pay a partial fee for their members with the remainder coming from the student/camper(s). •
- Clubs are encouraged to conduct special fund raisers to finance member attendance @ KLC.
- Clubs are encouraged to seek outside assistance (School Activity Fund; School Board Fund; etc.) •

PLEASE NOTE:

- > This KAYAN KLC Hardship Scholarship is not intended for those able to pay the camp fee.
- > This KAYAN KLC Hardship Scholarship is not intended for repeat campers.

REQUEST FOR KAYAN KLC HARDSHIP SCHOLARSHIP:

(please	check	all	that	appl	y)
---------	-------	-----	------	------	----

- We are requesting funds for our Club President
- We are requesting funds for a student(s) who has/have never attended KLC
- We are requesting a matching scholarship from KAYAN. We are able to pay the following (mark one): \$125

\$75	 \$100
------	---------------

 \square Half of the camp fee (fee = \$315)

HARDSHIP RELIEF CIRCUMSTANCES:

(check all that apply)

- Our KAY Club treasury is unable to provide any assistance for our camper(s).
- Our prospective camper(s) is unable to pay the camp fee (Parent unemployed; Single parent with no child support; Family medical challenges; etc.)

Other:

PLEASE PROVIDE a detailed description of the financial hardship that is making it difficult to pay the KLC registration fee:

STUDENT ESSAY:

All students from your club that will receive a portion of this scholarship to attend KLC must write a one page original essay on why they would like to attend KAY Leadership Camp and how they and their club will benefit from the experience. Attach essay(s) when submitting this form.

SCHOLARSHIP REFUND:

- > KAYAN KLC Hardship Scholarships awarded to KAY Clubs must be used for 2019 KAY Leadership Camp.
- > Should a KAY Club receive a KAYAN Hardship Scholarship and not attend KLC 2019, the KAY Club will be responsible to reimburse KAYAN the amount of the scholarship awarded.

APPLICATION & STUDENT ESSAY DUE TO KAY STATE DIRECTOR BY APRIL 15, 2019

The information you provide on this form will remain confidential and will only be used for the purpose of determining the facts relevant to the approval of this scholarship application.

BY ACCEPTING A KAYAN KLC HARDSHIP SCHOLARSHIP, I understand that the student(s) must attend KLC 2019 or our club must refund the amount of the scholarship awarded.

In addition, the student(s) attending KLC on this scholarship are expected to return to their club and be an active member for the school year.

KAY Club Sponsor

Date

Principal

MAIL THIS COMPLETED FORM & STUDENT ESSAY(S) TO:

Cheryl Gleason, KAY State Director KSHSAA 601 SW Commerce Place Topeka, KS 66615

DEADLINE FOR THIS REQUEST TO REACH THE KAY STATE DIRECTOR IS APRIL 15, 2019

